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State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  SENATE BILL 657 3 

 4 

By: Senator G. Leding 5 

By: Representative Womack 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING WATERCRAFTS; AND 9 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING WATERCRAFTS. 14 

 15 

 16 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 17 

 18 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 27-101-103(5), concerning the definition of 19 

"motorboat", is amended to read as follows: 20 

  (5)  “Motorboat” means any vessel operated upon water and which 21 

is propelled by sail or machinery exceeding two horsepower (2 h.p.), whether 22 

or not the machinery is the principal source of propulsion but shall not 23 

include a vessel that has a valid marine document issued by the United States 24 

Customs and Border Protection or any federal agency successor thereto; 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

